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Assessment Unit            School District                   Real TAX       Per. TAX      Total Tax        PRE/MBT    Non-PRE/MBT   % of County

                           Total of all Districts         169,825,398      2,224,700    172,050,098     67,630,446    104,419,652  13.13

011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 164080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS    169,825,398      2,224,700    172,050,098     67,630,446    104,419,652  13.13

                           Total of all Districts          20,033,688        857,600     20,891,288     14,526,550      6,364,738   1.59

                           64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM     10,348,005        501,900     10,849,905      8,144,106      2,705,799   0.83

                           64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI        884,118         47,800        931,918        651,819        280,099   0.07

009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 1162060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL       8,801,565        307,900      9,109,465      5,730,625      3,378,840   0.70

                           Total of all Districts          26,641,133      2,243,715     28,884,848     21,706,203      7,178,645   2.20

                           64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI        663,312         10,300        673,612        429,956        243,656   0.05

008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 564040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     25,977,821      2,233,415     28,211,236     21,276,247      6,934,989   2.15

                           Total of all Districts          73,585,559     16,772,500     90,358,059     55,112,320     35,245,739   6.89

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      5,358,613      1,571,200      6,929,813      1,730,246      5,199,567   0.53

007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10 64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     68,226,946     15,201,300     83,428,246     53,382,074     30,046,172   6.37

                           Total of all Districts         188,591,467      3,245,400    191,836,867     60,513,986    131,322,881  14.64

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      2,310,399         45,200      2,355,599        970,162      1,385,437   0.18

006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 764040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI    186,281,068      3,200,200    189,481,268     59,543,824    129,937,444  14.46

                           Total of all Districts          31,803,366      2,173,200     33,976,566     13,349,461     20,627,105   2.59

004 COLFAX TOWNSHIP   STC 364090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM     31,803,366      2,173,200     33,976,566     13,349,461     20,627,105   2.59

                           Total of all Districts          21,626,883      2,076,300     23,703,183     16,562,352      7,140,831   1.81

                           64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM      1,570,397         44,300      1,614,697      1,231,936        382,761   0.12

                           64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     17,386,762      1,729,200     19,115,962     13,243,190      5,872,772   1.46

003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 464040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI      2,669,724        302,800      2,972,524      2,087,226        885,298   0.23

                           Total of all Districts          46,873,243      5,268,600     52,141,843     33,848,434     18,293,409   3.98

                           64075 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO     19,992,620      1,294,900     21,287,520     12,572,826      8,714,694   1.62

                           64070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO     11,184,189      3,492,300     14,676,489      8,494,122      6,182,367   1.12

                           64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI      9,251,776        319,900      9,571,676      7,961,923      1,609,753   0.73

                           64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI      2,110,253         47,900      2,158,153      1,532,283        625,870   0.16

002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 1653010 MASON COUNTY CENTRAL       4,334,405        113,600      4,448,005      3,287,280      1,160,725   0.34

                           Total of all Districts         128,583,452      1,610,600    130,194,052     46,739,457     83,454,595   9.93

001 PENTWATER TOWNSHIP STC 1464070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO    128,583,452      1,610,600    130,194,052     46,739,457     83,454,595   9.93
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041 VILLAGE OF HESPERIA    62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL      10,699,902        365,000     11,064,902      6,469,667      4,595,235   0.84

                           Total of all Districts          45,981,069      4,010,100     49,991,169     20,973,912     29,017,257   3.81

020 CITY OF HART   STC 51  64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI     45,981,069      4,010,100     49,991,169     20,973,912     29,017,257   3.81

                           Total of all Districts          31,792,316      1,406,900     33,199,216     22,375,659     10,823,557   2.53

                           62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL      16,405,403        655,900     17,061,303     11,969,446      5,091,857   1.30

                           62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL     11,340,816        552,700     11,893,516      7,709,478      4,184,038   0.91

019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 961120 HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS      4,046,097        198,300      4,244,397      2,696,735      1,547,662   0.32

                           Total of all Districts          21,298,145        824,300     22,122,445     14,624,612      7,497,833   1.69

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     11,702,618        501,600     12,204,218      7,262,839      4,941,379   0.93

                           61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC       8,897,589        301,900      9,199,489      6,867,944      2,331,545   0.70

018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13 61120 HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS        697,938         20,800        718,738        493,829        224,909   0.05

                           Total of all Districts          51,086,216      5,657,900     56,744,116     41,392,689     15,351,427   4.33

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     16,907,300      1,051,300     17,958,600     13,449,258      4,509,342   1.37

017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8 61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC      34,178,916      4,606,600     38,785,516     27,943,431     10,842,085   2.96

                           Total of all Districts          67,959,074      1,360,300     69,319,374     35,656,620     33,662,754   5.29

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      6,564,364        368,300      6,932,664      5,568,405      1,364,259   0.53

016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 261180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC      61,394,710        992,000     62,386,710     30,088,215     32,298,495   4.76

                           Total of all Districts          56,995,861      1,250,400     58,246,261     37,248,220     20,998,041   4.44

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      1,101,617         35,100      1,136,717        891,208        245,509   0.09

014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 1262060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL      55,894,244      1,215,300     57,109,544     36,357,012     20,752,532   4.36

                           Total of all Districts          30,789,612      1,449,900     32,239,512     22,389,403      9,850,109   2.46

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     28,859,974      1,316,000     30,175,974     20,960,004      9,215,970   2.30

                           64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI        588,230         27,800        616,030        581,960         34,070   0.05

013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6 62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL       1,341,408        106,100      1,447,508        847,439        600,069   0.11

                           Total of all Districts          58,211,794      5,877,600     64,089,394     37,720,292     26,369,102   4.89

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     57,084,568      5,786,600     62,871,168     36,850,238     26,020,930   4.80

012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 1564040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DI      1,127,226         91,000      1,218,226        870,054        348,172   0.09
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                           Grand total of all Districts  1,243,142,250     67,481,515  1,310,623,765    636,944,232    673,679,533 100.00

                           Total of all Districts           3,423,790      1,780,000      5,203,790      2,120,075      3,083,715   0.40

047 VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE 64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COM      3,423,790      1,780,000      5,203,790      2,120,075      3,083,715   0.40

                           Total of all Districts          26,774,765      1,783,300     28,558,065     14,786,427     13,771,638   2.18

046 VILLAGE OF SHELBY      64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS     26,774,765      1,783,300     28,558,065     14,786,427     13,771,638   2.18

                           Total of all Districts          15,563,891      2,138,800     17,702,691      6,816,217     10,886,474   1.35

                           64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      4,082,998        678,100      4,761,098        678,100      4,082,998   0.36

045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY    61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC      11,480,893      1,460,700     12,941,593      6,138,117      6,803,476   0.99

                           Total of all Districts         103,500,592      2,119,400    105,619,992     35,885,465     69,734,527   8.06

044 VILLAGE OF PENTWATER   64070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHO    103,500,592      2,119,400    105,619,992     35,885,465     69,734,527   8.06

                           Total of all Districts           8,622,764        707,900      9,330,664      6,942,594      2,388,070   0.71

043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      8,622,764        707,900      9,330,664      6,942,594      2,388,070   0.71

                           Total of all Districts           2,878,270        277,100      3,155,370      1,553,171      1,602,199   0.24

042 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - GRAN64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS      2,878,270        277,100      3,155,370      1,553,171      1,602,199   0.24

                           Total of all Districts          10,699,902        365,000     11,064,902      6,469,667      4,595,235   0.84
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                           Total of all Units              27,301,850      2,059,400     29,361,250     21,635,069      7,726,181   2.24

                           008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 5        663,312         10,300        673,612        429,956        243,656   0.05

                           003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4     17,386,762      1,729,200     19,115,962     13,243,190      5,872,772   1.46

64045 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      9,251,776        319,900      9,571,676      7,961,923      1,609,753   0.73

                           Total of all Units             333,846,455     25,162,315    359,008,770    160,899,399    198,109,371  27.39

                           020 CITY OF HART   STC 51       45,981,069      4,010,100     49,991,169     20,973,912     29,017,257   3.81

                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6         588,230         27,800        616,030        581,960         34,070   0.05

                           012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 15      1,127,226         91,000      1,218,226        870,054        348,172   0.09

                           009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11        884,118         47,800        931,918        651,819        280,099   0.07

                           008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 5     25,977,821      2,233,415     28,211,236     21,276,247      6,934,989   2.15

                           007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10      68,226,946     15,201,300     83,428,246     53,382,074     30,046,172   6.37

                           006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 7    186,281,068      3,200,200    189,481,268     59,543,824    129,937,444  14.46

                           003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4      2,669,724        302,800      2,972,524      2,087,226        885,298   0.23

64040 HART PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      2,110,253         47,900      2,158,153      1,532,283        625,870   0.16

                           Total of all Units              93,142,522      2,650,200     95,792,722     61,374,189     34,418,533   7.31

                           041 VILLAGE OF HESPERIA         10,699,902        365,000     11,064,902      6,469,667      4,595,235   0.84

                           019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9     16,405,403        655,900     17,061,303     11,969,446      5,091,857   1.30

                           014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 12     55,894,244      1,215,300     57,109,544     36,357,012     20,752,532   4.36

                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6       1,341,408        106,100      1,447,508        847,439        600,069   0.11

62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL DIST009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11      8,801,565        307,900      9,109,465      5,730,625      3,378,840   0.70

                           Total of all Units              11,340,816        552,700     11,893,516      7,709,478      4,184,038   0.91

62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9     11,340,816        552,700     11,893,516      7,709,478      4,184,038   0.91

                           Total of all Units             115,952,108      7,361,200    123,313,308     71,037,707     52,275,601   9.41

                           045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY         11,480,893      1,460,700     12,941,593      6,138,117      6,803,476   0.99

                           018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13       8,897,589        301,900      9,199,489      6,867,944      2,331,545   0.70

                           017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8      34,178,916      4,606,600     38,785,516     27,943,431     10,842,085   2.96

61180 MONTAGUE AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 2     61,394,710        992,000     62,386,710     30,088,215     32,298,495   4.76

                           Total of all Units               4,744,035        219,100      4,963,135      3,190,564      1,772,571   0.38

                           019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9      4,046,097        198,300      4,244,397      2,696,735      1,547,662   0.32

61120 HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13         697,938         20,800        718,738        493,829        224,909   0.05

                           Total of all Units               4,334,405        113,600      4,448,005      3,287,280      1,160,725   0.34

53010 MASON COUNTY CENTRAL SD002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      4,334,405        113,600      4,448,005      3,287,280      1,160,725   0.34
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                           Grand total of all Units     1,243,142,250     67,481,515  1,310,623,765    636,944,232    673,679,533 100.00

                           Total of all Units              47,145,558      4,499,400     51,644,958     24,845,578     26,799,380   3.94

                           047 VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE       3,423,790      1,780,000      5,203,790      2,120,075      3,083,715   0.40

                           009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11     10,348,005        501,900     10,849,905      8,144,106      2,705,799   0.83

                           004 COLFAX TOWNSHIP   STC 3     31,803,366      2,173,200     33,976,566     13,349,461     20,627,105   2.59

64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COMM SD003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4      1,570,397         44,300      1,614,697      1,231,936        382,761   0.12

                           Total of all Units             342,073,648     16,346,400    358,420,048    179,273,098    179,146,950  27.35

                           046 VILLAGE OF SHELBY           26,774,765      1,783,300     28,558,065     14,786,427     13,771,638   2.18

                           045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY          4,082,998        678,100      4,761,098        678,100      4,082,998   0.36

                           043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL      8,622,764        707,900      9,330,664      6,942,594      2,388,070   0.71

                           042 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - GRAN      2,878,270        277,100      3,155,370      1,553,171      1,602,199   0.24

                           018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13      11,702,618        501,600     12,204,218      7,262,839      4,941,379   0.93

                           017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8      16,907,300      1,051,300     17,958,600     13,449,258      4,509,342   1.37

                           016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 2      6,564,364        368,300      6,932,664      5,568,405      1,364,259   0.53

                           014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 12      1,101,617         35,100      1,136,717        891,208        245,509   0.09

                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6      28,859,974      1,316,000     30,175,974     20,960,004      9,215,970   2.30

                           012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 15     57,084,568      5,786,600     62,871,168     36,850,238     26,020,930   4.80

                           011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 1    169,825,398      2,224,700    172,050,098     67,630,446    104,419,652  13.13

                           007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10       5,358,613      1,571,200      6,929,813      1,730,246      5,199,567   0.53

64080 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 7      2,310,399         45,200      2,355,599        970,162      1,385,437   0.18

                           Total of all Units              19,992,620      1,294,900     21,287,520     12,572,826      8,714,694   1.62

64075 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST W/WSCC002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16     19,992,620      1,294,900     21,287,520     12,572,826      8,714,694   1.62

                           Total of all Units             243,268,233      7,222,300    250,490,533     91,119,044    159,371,489  19.11

                           044 VILLAGE OF PENTWATER       103,500,592      2,119,400    105,619,992     35,885,465     69,734,527   8.06

                           002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16     11,184,189      3,492,300     14,676,489      8,494,122      6,182,367   1.12

64070 PENTWATER PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST001 PENTWATER TOWNSHIP STC 14    128,583,452      1,610,600    130,194,052     46,739,457     83,454,595   9.93


